SONNENSCHEIN → 917033065995

**D**002

Docket N	o. 7002	25290-	0055

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	11 0 10 4 4 4 100 4 4 6 000 4	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Novo Industries, L.P.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Royal Window Coverings (USA) L.P. 7611 Railhead Drive	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Houston, TX 77086-3201	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: 12/31/2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,056,578	
Additional numbers a	l uttached □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
James H. Riley II	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP	☐ Enclosed	
Post Office Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Sears Tower	8. Deposit account number:	
Chicago, Illinois 60606-1080	50-1126	
(816) 460-2400	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DÓ NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date or sheet, attachments, and documents: 7	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0431

700098964

/2004

PTO/SB/96 (08-00)

Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)			
Applicant/Patent Owner: Oscar Helver			
Application No./Patent No. 5,056,578	Filed/Issue Date: October 15, 1991		
Entitled: Carrier Structure for a Vertical Blind Assembly	y		
Royal Window Coverings (USA) L.P , a	Limited Partnership (Type of Assignee, e.g. corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)		
(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee, e.g. corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)		
states that it is:			
1. 🗵 the assignee of the entire right, title and interes	t; òr		
an assignee of less than the entire right, title an     The extent (by, percentage) of its ownership int			
In the patent application/patent identified above by virtue	of either:		
	nt application/patent identified above. The assignment frademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for		
OR			
A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the pater assignee as shown below:	nt application/patent identified above, to the current		
1. From: Oscar Helver To:	[renamed Royal Window Coverings (USA) L.P.]		
The document was recorded in the United States			
Reel <u>009678</u> , Frame <u>0401</u>	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
2. From: To:			
The document was recorded in the United States Reel , Frame	Patent and Trademark Office at , or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereor is adactied.		
3. From: To:	•		
The document was recorded in the United States			
Reel , Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
Additional documents in the chain of title are	listed on a supplemental sheet.		
Copies of assignments or other documents in the chi [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., the original assignment must be submitted to Assignment Division in accorda recorded in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 3	nt document or a true copy of the original document) ance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to be		
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is author	ized to act on behalf of the assignee.		
JULY 7, 2004	Douglas Dunsmuir		
Date	ATyped or printed name		
faces and a second	Signature		
70025290.0055 (ttomey Docket No.)	Secretary Title		
	1100		

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

### FIRST AMENDMENT TO

# AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE AND AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF NOVO INDUSTRIES, L.P. (HEREIN RENAMED AS "ROYAL WINDOW COVERINGS (USA) L.P.")

This First Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership of NOVO INDUSTRIES, L.P., a Texas limited partnership (respectively the "First Amendment" and the "Partnership"), effective as of the 31st day of December, 2000, is by and among NOVO MANAGEMENT, INC., a Nevada corporation ("General Partner") and NOVO CAPITAL, INC., a Nevada corporation ("Novo Capital"), and STEELEWOOD EXTRUDING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Steelewood"), with reference to that certain Amended and Restated Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership of Novo Industries, L.P., dated the 31st day of December, 1996 (the "Restated Partnership Agreement"). Novo Capital and Steelewood are collectively referred to herein as the "Limited Partners". The General Partner and Limited Partners are collectively referred to herein as the "Partners".

#### RECITALS:

- A. The General Partner and Novo Capital have on this date agreed to admit Steelewood to the Partnership as a limited partner as provided herein and in that certain Contribution Agreement of even date herewith;
- B. The Partners desire to amend the Restated Partnership Agreement to change the name of the Partnership as provided herein;
- C. The Partners desire to amend the Restated Partnership Agreement to split the issued and outstanding Units of the Partnership and to increase the total number of Units which the Partnership is authorized to issue as provided herein; and
- D. The Partners desire to amend Schedule A to the Restated Partnership Agreement as provided herein.

NOW THEREFORE, the Partners agree that the Restated Partnership Agreement is amended as follows:

1. Admission of New Limited Partner. In consideration of Steelewood's contribution of all of its business assets and goodwill pursuant to that certain Contribution Agreement by and between Steelewood and the Partnership of even date herewith, the General Partner and Novo Capital agree, in accordance with Section 1.7 of the Restated

PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0433 Partnership Agreement, to admit Steelewood as a Limited Partner of the Partnership to have the Unit and Percentage Interest in the Partnership set forth in the amended Schedule A to the Restated Partnership Agreement attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

- 2. <u>Consent to Assume Obligations and to be Bound by Restated Partnership</u>

  Agreement. Steelewood does hereby agree and consent to assume any and all obligations arising out of, and to be bound by the terms of, the Restated Partnership Agreement as amended by this First Amendment with respect to the Unit transferred to Steelewood on this date.
- 3. Modification of Restated Partnership Agreement Regarding Name of Partnership. The Partners agree that, effective January 1, 2001 (notwithstanding any other effective date stated in this First Amendment), Section 1.2(a) of the Restated Partnership Agreement shall be, and hereby is, amended to read in its entirety as follows:

#### 1.2 Name.

- (a) The Partnership business shall be conducted under the name of ROYAL WINDOW COVERINGS (USA) L.P. or such other name or names as the Partners may determine from time to time.
- 4. Modification of Restated Partnership Agreement Regarding Name of Partnership. The Partners agree that the total number of Units which the Partnership is authorized to issue shall be increased by (a) splitting the currently issued and outstanding Units by a ratio of one hundred thousand (100,000) to one (1), and (b) by increasing the total number of Units which the Partnership is authorized to issue to twenty million (20,000,000) Units. Therefore, the Partners agree that the Units previously held by the General Partner and Novo Capital shall be split in the ratio set forth in this Paragraph 4 such that each shall have the Units set forth next to its name on the amended Schedule A to the Restated Partnership Agreement attached hereto. The Partners further agree that Section 1.5 of the Restated Partnership Agreement shall be, and hereby is, amended to read in its entirety as follows:
  - 1.5 <u>Authorized Number of Units</u>. Subject to Section 3.4(c), the aggregate number of units ("Units") that the Partnership is authorized to issue is twenty million (20,000,000). Each holder of a Unit shall have the right to cast one vote for each Unit held by such holder on all matters upon which Partners of the Partnership are entitled to vote.

PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0434

**P**006

- Amendment of Schedule A to the Restated Partnership Agreement. The 5. Partners agree that Schedule A to the Restated Partnership Agreement shall be, and hereby is, amended to read in its entirety as set forth in the Schedule A attached hereto.
- Modification of Restated Partnership Agreement Regarding the Definition of "Partnership". The Partners agree that the definition of "Partnership" set forth in Article X ("Glossary of Terms") of the Restated Partnership Agreement shall be, and hereby is, amended to read in its entirety as follows:

Partnership means Royal Window Coverings (USA) L.P., the limited partnership formed pursuant to this Agreement and the Certificate.

Confirmation. Except as amended above, the parties hereby ratify and confirm the Restated Partnership Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed as of the date first above written.

GENERAL PARTNER:

NOVO MANAGEMENT, INC.

Vic De Zen, President

NOVO CAPITAL:

NOVO CAPITAL, INC.

Vic De Zen, President

STEELEWOOD:

STEELEWOOD EXTRUDING

CORPORATION

#### SCHEDULE A

## Name, Address Capital Contribution, Units of Partnership Interest and Percentage Interest of Each Partner

General Partner: Address	Units of Partnership Interest	Percentage Interests
Novo Management, Inc. 400 W. King S. Carson City, NV 89703	100,000	1%

with a copy to

1 Royal Gate Blvd. Woodbridge, Ontario Canada L4L 8Z7 Attention: Vic De Zen Telephone: (905) 264-0701

#### Limited Partner: Address

Novo Capital, Inc.

7611 Railhead Lane Houston, TX 77086 Attn: Todd M. Markey Telephone: (281) 447-6686 Fax: (281) 878-9010	<i>&gt;,&gt;00,000</i>	, <b>3370</b>
Steelwood Extrading Corporation	1	0.00001%

c/o Allied Extrusions 11711 West Sample Road Coral Springs, FL 33065

> PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0436

99%

9,900,000

Ptease type a plus sign (+) inside this box

+

PTO/SB/82 (08/03)

Approved for use through 11/30/2005. OMB 0651-0035

Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

#### **REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND** APPOINTMENT OF NEW **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Application Number	07/559,134
Filing Date	7/30/1990
First Named Inventor	Oscar Helver
Group Art Unit	N/A
Examiner Name	N/A
Title	A Carrier Structure for a Vertical Blind Assembly
Attorney Docket Number	70025290-0055

	1	
OR		
Practitioner(s) named below:		
Name Registration Number		
As my/our attomey(s) or agent(s) to prosecute the application identified above, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.		
Please change the correspondence address for the above-identified application to:		
Please change the correspondence accress for the above-identified application to.		
☑ The address associated with Customer Number: 26263		
OR 20203		
☐ Firm or	·	
Individual Name		
Address		
Address State Zip		
Country		
Telephone Fax		
l am the:		
Applicant/Inventor.	i	
Assignee of record of the entire interest. See 37 CFR 3.71.		
Statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) is enclosed. (Form PTO/SB/96).		
SIGNATURE of Applicant or Assignee of Record		
Name Douglas Dunsmuir (Secretary of Royal Window Coverings (USA) L.P.)		
Signature / Www.		
Date JULY 7,2004		
Note: Signatures of all the Inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below*.		
☐ Total of _1_ forms are submitted.		

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Patent Application, Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT** REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0437